

BR/HAJIPU/2024-25/BG/2

Date: 30.11,2024

To,

Executive Engineer Rural Work Division Mahua, Vaishali, Bihar

Dear Sir.

Ref:- Issuance of Bank Guarantee No. 12401GP007380624

Please, find the enclosed our letter of Guarantee No. 1240IGP007380624 for an amount of Rs. 8,55,000/- (Rs. Eight Lakh Fifty Five Thousnad Only) which is valid from 29.11.2024 to 29.11.2025 at the request of Mrs. Gita Devi by this office under joint signature of 1) Sri Nripendra Kumar Singh, Chief Manager and 2) Ujjwal Kumar, Credit Officer, bank of Baroda, Hajipur Main Branch.

Yours faithfully Barrens Comments of the second of the sec

(Sri Nripendra Kumar Singh)

Chief Manager

Hajipur Main Branch Mobile: 8294634978

To.

Executive Engineer RWD Works Divison Mahua

Dear Sir.

Ref: - Issuance of Bank Guarantee No. 1240IGP007388824

Please, find the enclosed our letter of Guarantee No. 1240IGP007388824 for an amount of Rs. 36,32,500/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred only) which is valid from 30.11.2024 to 30.11.2025 at the request of Mrs. Gita Devi by this office under joint signature of 1) Sri Nripendra Kumar Singh, Chief Manager and 2) Ujjwal Kumar, Credit Officer, bank of Baroda, Hajipur Main Branch.

Yours faithfull

(Sri Nripendra Kumar Singh)

Chief Manager

Hajipur Main Branch Mobile: 8294634978

हाजीपुर ाप्त्याः आसा, सिर्व पूर्णा गर्नत के समित्र, सिनाम सेड., हाजीपुर, वेशाली, बिहार, चित्र र ८४००१, चारत Hajipur (Main) Branch, Opposite Cine Krishna Mall, Cinema Road, Hajipur, Vaishali, Bihar, Pin, 844101 India > र्रमाप / हाजाहर 06224-260352, गॅमारल/Mab-8294634978, Email:hajipu@bankofbaroda.co.in Webster www.bankofbaroda.com

ISSUANCE OF BANK GUARANTEE

BANK GUARANTEE NO: 1240IGP007388824

DATE: 30.11.2024

DATE OF CLAIM: 30.11,2025 DATE OF EXPIRY: 30.11.2025

NAME OF WORK- MR-N/23-24/MAHUA/11 (TENDER ID-133559)

TO.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RWD WORKS DIVISION MAHUA

WHEREAS MRS. GITA DEVI, W/O RAJDEV RAY, VILL- MIRPUR PATADH, PO- DUMRI, PS- VAISHALI, (HEREINAFETR CALLED THE CONTRCTOR) HAS UNDERTAKEN PURSUANCE OF CONTRACT NO.-

MR-N/23-24/MAHUA/11 (TENDER ID-133559) NAME OF CONTRACT AND BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WORKS (GEREIMATER CALLED THE CONTRACT). AND WHEREAS IT HAS BEEN STIPULSTED BY YOU IN THE SAID CONTRACT THAT THE CON-TRACTOR SHALL FURNISH YOUR WITH A BANK GUAARANTEE BY A RECONGINZED BANK FOR THE SUM SPECIFIED THERE IN AS SECURITY FOR DOMPLIANCE WITH HIS OBLIGATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACTS; AND WHEREAS WE HAVE AGREED TO GIVE THE CONTRACTOR SUCH A BANKGUARANTEE; NOW THEREFORE WE HEREBY AFFIRM THAT WE ARE GUARANTOR AND RESPONSIBLE TO YOU, ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, UP TO A TOTAL OF RS. 36,32,500.00 (RUPEES THIRTY SIX LAKH THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY). SUCH SUM BEING PAYBLE IN THE TYPES AND PROPORTIONS OF CURRENCIES IN WHICH THE CONTRACT PRICE IS PAYABLE AND WE UNDERTAKE TO PAY YOU, UPON YOUR FIRST WRITTEN DEMAND AND WITHOUT CAVIL OR ARUNMENT, ANY SUM OF SUMS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF RS. 36,32,500.00 (RUPEES THIRTY SIX LAKH THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY). AS AFORESAID WITHOUT YOUR NEEDING TO PROVE OR TO SHOW GROUNDS OR REASON FOR YOUR DEMAND FOR THE SUM SPECIFIED THEREIN, WE HEREBY WAIVE NECESSITY OF YOUR DEMANDING THE SAID DEBT THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE PRESENTING US WITH THE DEMAND.

THIS GUARANTEE SHALL BE VALID UNTILL 30.11.2025

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY THING TO THE CONTRARY CONTAINED HEREIN ABOVE

(1) OUR LIABILITY UNDER THIS BANK GUAARANTEE SHALL NOT EXCEED RS. 36,32,500,00 (RUPEES THIRTY SIX LAKH THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY)

(2) THIS BANK GUARANTEE SHATING FALID UPTO 30.11.2025 AND

First Party Name *

: Not Applicable

Second Party Name *

: GITA DEVI

Purchased By *

: GITA DEVI

Certificate Number

: BR038161211729147666285

Consideration Price

: 20.001-

Stamp Duty Paid

: ₹1000.00/-

Registration Fee & Other Fees

₹0.00/-: 20.00/-

LLR & Proc Fee Miscellaneous Fees

: 30.00/-

Discore SC

: 30.00/-

Total Amount

: ₹1000.00/- (One Thousand)



This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression

Phone Ho

Sold To/Issued To:

For Ehom/ID Proof: GITA DEVI

AICH INDIA

DSHOFFICE & HAJIPUR 844101



001-17-2024 12:35:54

0001000/-

todo teko teko one teko teko teko

22161211729169314486-00004688 2816121 2846

BG HO. - 1240 IGP007388824 BG Amd - 36,32,500/BG issue dd - 30/11/2024
BG issue dd - 30/11/2025
Claim dd - 30/11/2025 Issued on behalf of Mrs. Gita Devi

मूल से सत्यापिस/VERIFIED WITH ORIGINAL

NIT WITH FOR BANK OF BARODA

EXHIBITATINAUTHORISED SIGNATORY राज्येपर शारक विहासम्बद्धाम्य BRANCH, BIHAR

